
291 Kidderminster - Bewdley - Tenbury Wells

R & B Travel

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Kidderminster, Bus Station (Stand 7)
Kidderminster, Swan Centre (Stand B)
Kidderminster, adj General Hospital
Bewdley, adj The Bewdley School & Sixth Form Centre
Bewdley, Load Street (W-bound)
Hales Park, opp Hop Pole Inn
Lye Head, adj Little Lakes Caravan Park Shop
Callow Hill, opp Wyre Forest Visitor Centre
Pound Bank, adj Council Houses
Bliss Gate, opp Bliss Gate Inn
Rock, opp Cross Inn
Rock, adj Colliers Arms
Clows Top, opp Post Office
Bayton, opp Wheatsheaf
Mamble, adj Sun & Slipper
Broombank, opp Telephone Box
Newnham Bridge, opp Station Close
Boraston, opp Peacock Inn
Burford, opp Hospital
Tenbury Wells, opp Regal

1
0840
0844
0848

0858
0902

0905

0907s
0909
0910
0913s
0916
0919
0922
0926
0928
0930

2
0840
0844
0848

0858
0902

0905

0907s
0909
0910
0913s
0916
0919
0922
0926
0928
0930

1
1100
1104
1108

1118
1122

1125

1127
1131
1134
1135
1138s
1141
1144
1147
1151
1153
1155

2
1100
1104
1108

1118
1122

1125

1127
1131
1134
1135
1138s
1141
1144
1147
1151
1153
1155

1
1315
1319
1323

1333
1337
1345
1350

1353s
1356s
1359
1404
1407s
1410
1413
1416
1420
1422
1424

2
1315
1319
1323

1333
1337
1345
1350

1353s
1356s
1359
1404
1407s
1410
1413
1416
1420
1422
1424

3
1520
1524
1528

1538p
1542

1545
1550s
1555s
1600s
1604
1605
1608s
1611
1614
1617
1621
1623
1625

4
1520
1524
1528

1538p
1542

1545
1550s
1555s
1600s
1604
1605
1608s
1611
1614
1617
1621
1623
1625

5
1520
1524
1528
1538p
1543
1547

1550
1553

1600
1604
1605
1608s
1611
1614
1617
1621
1623
1625

6
1520
1524
1528
1538p
1543
1547

1550
1553

1600
1604
1605
1608s
1611
1614
1617
1621
1623
1625

1
1720
1724
1728

1738
1742s
1744s
1745

1747s
1750s
1754s
1755s
1758s
1801s
1804s
1807s
1811s
1813s
1815

2
1720
1724
1728

1738
1742s
1744s
1745

1747s
1750s
1754s
1755s
1758s
1801s
1804s
1807s
1811s
1813s
1815

Saturdays
Service Restrictions

Kidderminster, Bus Station (Stand 7)
Kidderminster, Swan Centre (Stand B)
Kidderminster, adj General Hospital
Bewdley, Load Street (W-bound)
Hales Park, opp Hop Pole Inn
Lye Head, adj Little Lakes Caravan Park Shop
Callow Hill, opp Wyre Forest Visitor Centre
Bliss Gate, opp Bliss Gate Inn
Rock, opp Cross Inn
Rock, adj Colliers Arms
Clows Top, opp Post Office
Bayton, opp Wheatsheaf
Mamble, adj Sun & Slipper
Broombank, opp Telephone Box
Newnham Bridge, opp Station Close
Boraston, opp Peacock Inn
Burford, opp Hospital
Tenbury Wells, opp Regal

7
0840
0844
0848
0858
0902

0905

0907s
0909
0910
0913
0916
0919
0922
0926
0928
0930

8
0840
0844
0848
0858
0902

0905

0907s
0909
0910
0913
0916
0919
0922
0926
0928
0930

7
1100
1104
1108
1118
1122

1125
1127
1131
1134
1135
1138s
1141
1144
1147
1151
1153
1155

8
1100
1104
1108
1118
1122

1125
1127
1131
1134
1135
1138s
1141
1144
1147
1151
1153
1155

7
1315
1319
1323
1333
1337
1345
1350
1353s
1356s
1359
1404
1407s
1410
1413
1416
1420
1422
1424

8
1315
1319
1323
1333
1337
1345
1350
1353s
1356s
1359
1404
1407s
1410
1413
1416
1420
1422
1424

7
1720
1724
1728
1738
1742s
1744s
1745
1747s
1750s
1754s
1755s
1758s
1801s
1804s
1807s
1811s
1813s
1815

8
1720
1724
1728
1738
1742s
1744s
1745
1747s
1750s
1754s
1755s
1758s
1801s
1804s
1807s
1811s
1813s
1815

Sundays
no service

Service Restrictions: 1 - to 30.9.16
2 - from 3.10.16 to 2.10.17
3 - to 31.8.16
4 - only 24.10.16 to 28.10., 19.12. to 23.12.16, 20.2.17 to 24.2., 10.4. to 21.4., 29.5. to 2.6., 24.7. to 2.10.
5 - from 1.9.16 to 30.9.16
6 - only 3.10.16 to 21.10., 31.10. to 16.12.16, 3.1.17 to 17.2., 27.2. to 7.4., 24.4. to 26.5., 5.6. to 21.7.
7 - to 1.10.16
8 - from 8.10.16 to 30.9.17

Notes: p - picks up only
s - sets down only

291 Tenbury Wells - Bewdley - Kidderminster

R & B Travel

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Tenbury Wells, adj Regal
Burford, adj Hospital
Boraston, adj Peacock Inn
Newnham Bridge, adj Station Close
Broombank, adj Telephone Box
Mamble, adj Sun & Slipper
Bayton, adj Wheatsheaf
Clows Top, adj Post Office
Rock, opp Colliers Arms
Rock, Timberdyne Close (S-bound)
Bliss Gate, adj Bliss Gate Inn
Pound Bank, adj Council Houses
Callow Hill, adj Wyre Forest Visitors Centre
Lye Head, adj Little Lakes Caravan Park Shop
Hales Park, adj Hop Pole Inn
Bewdley, Load Street (E-bound)
Bewdley, adj The Bewdley School & Sixth Form Centre
Kidderminster, opp General Hospital
Kidderminster, opp Swan Centre
Kidderminster, Bus Station (Stand 7)

9
0730
0732
0734
0738
0741
0744

0754
0755

0807

0809
0813

0823
0826
0830

10
0730
0732
0734
0738
0741
0744
0748
0754
0755
0758

0805
0806

0809
0813
0818
0830
0833
0837

11
0940
0942
0944
0948
0951
0954
0958
1004
1005
1008
1012

1016
1021
1030
1034

1044
1047
1051

11
1215
1217
1219
1223
1226
1229

1239
1240

1251

1254
1258

1308
1311
1314

11
1430
1432
1434
1438
1441
1445

1448
1449

1454

1457
1501

1511
1514
1518

11
1630
1632
1634
1638
1641
1645

1648
1649

1654

1657
1701

1711
1714
1718

Service Restrictions: 9 - only 30.8.16, 31.8., 24.10. to 28.10., 19.12. to 23.12.16, 20.2.17 to 24.2., 10.4. to 21.4., 29.5. to 2.6., 24.7. to 2.10.
10 - only 1.9.16 to 21.10., 31.10. to 16.12.16, 3.1.17 to 17.2., 27.2. to 7.4., 24.4. to 26.5., 5.6. to 21.7.
11 - to 2.10.17



291 Tenbury Wells - Bewdley - Kidderminster

R & B Travel

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Saturdays
Service Restrictions

Tenbury Wells, adj Regal
Burford, adj Hospital
Boraston, adj Peacock Inn
Newnham Bridge, adj Station Close
Broombank, adj Telephone Box
Mamble, adj Sun & Slipper
Bayton, adj Wheatsheaf
Clows Top, adj Post Office
Rock, opp Colliers Arms
Rock, Timberdyne Close (S-bound)
Bliss Gate, adj Bliss Gate Inn
Callow Hill, adj Wyre Forest Visitors Centre
Lye Head, adj Little Lakes Caravan Park Shop
Hales Park, adj Hop Pole Inn
Bewdley, Load Street (E-bound)
Kidderminster, opp General Hospital
Kidderminster, opp Swan Centre
Kidderminster, Bus Station (Stand 7)

12
0940
0942
0944
0948
0951
0954
0958
1004
1005
1008
1012
1016
1021
1030
1034
1044
1047
1051

12
1215
1217
1219
1223
1226
1229

1239
1240

1251

1254
1258
1308
1311
1314

12
1430
1432
1434
1438
1441
1445

1448
1449

1454

1457
1501
1511
1514
1518

12
1630
1632
1634
1638
1641
1645

1648
1649

1654

1657
1701
1711
1714
1718

Sundays
no service

Service Restrictions: 12 - to 30.9.17



291 Kidderminster - Bewdley - Tenbury Wells

R & B Travel

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
wocdwtgt
wocgpwdg
wocgpmga
wocgpwpj
wocgjgap
wocdjmtj
wocgmgtm
wocdmatd
wocgjgat
wocgjtwm
wocgjtwt
wocgjwag
wocgjwam
wocgpjmg
wocgjgdg
wocdjmtw
wocgmjgm
wocgagmw
wocgmjgj
wocgmdat
wocdptat
wocdgmad
wocdptjd
wocdjwjd
wocdjmpg
wocdjmpj
wocdjmpm
wocdgagj
wocgpmwa
wocgmdag
wocgdgat
wocgmdgm
wocdptja
shragjaj
shrawmdm
wocgajmj

Stop Name
Kidderminster, Bus Station (Stand 7)
Kidderminster, Town Hall (Stand B)
Kidderminster, Oxford Street (Stand B)
Kidderminster, Swan Centre (Stand B)
Kidderminster, adj Wood Street
Kidderminster, adj General Hospital
Blakebrook, adj Bewdley Hill
Blakebrook, opp Lea Bank Avenue
The Heath, adj West Midlands Safari Park
Catchems End, opp New Road
Catchems End, adj Catchems End
Wribbenhall, adj All Saints Church
Bewdley, Bewdley Viaduct (S-bound)
Bewdley, adj Black Boy Inn
Bewdley, adj The Bewdley School & Sixth Form Centre
Bewdley, opp Severn Valley Railway Station
Bewdley, Load Street (W-bound)
Bark Hill, adj Merricks Lane
Hales Park, opp Hop Pole Inn
Lye Head, adj Little Lakes Caravan Park Shop
Callow Hill, opp Wyre Forest Visitor Centre
Callow Hill, adj Royal Forrester
Fingerpost, Cleobury Road (NW-bound)
Pound Bank, adj Council Houses
Bliss Gate, opp Bliss Gate Inn
Rock, opp Cross Inn
Rock, adj Colliers Arms
Clows Top, opp Post Office
Bayton Common, opp Telephone Box
Bayton, opp Wheatsheaf
Mamble, adj Sun & Slipper
Broombank, opp Telephone Box
Newnham Bridge, opp Station Close
Boraston, opp Peacock Inn
Burford, opp Hospital
Tenbury Wells, opp Regal

Street
Corporation Street
Oxford Street
Oxford Street
Blackwell Street
Bewdley Road
Bewdley Road
Oakfield Road
Bewdley Hill
Kidderminster Road
B4190
Kidderminster Road
Kidderminster Road
Kidderminster Road
Kidderminster Road
Stourport Road
Stourport Road
Load Street
Cleobury Road
Cleobury Road
Little Lakes Caravan Park
Cleobury Road
A456
A4117
Pound Bank Road
Heightington Road
The Greenway
(a456)
B4202
B4202
Clows Top Lane
Village Green
A456
A456
Main Road
A456
Teme Street

ATCO Code
2000G000207
2000G000213
2000G000215
2000G000216
2000G195500
2000G047400
2000G502511
2000G502512
2000G195600
2000G045991
2000G045993
2000G045995
2000G045997
2000G045902
2000G195700
2000G047500
2000G045900
2000G581518
2000G045800
2000G106000
2000G098300
2000G022378
2000G651016
2000G197500
2000G046500
2000G046600
2000G046700
2000G581607
2000G105701
2000G105600
2000G105500
2000G106300
2000G651015
3500B061700
3500B302101
2000G075200



291 Tenbury Wells - Bewdley - Kidderminster

R & B Travel

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
wocgajmp
shrawmdj
shragjam
wocgajmg
wocdptgw
wocgdgaw
wocgdgat
wocdgagp
wocgmdaj
wocdjmpt
wocgmwgd
wocgjmwj
wocgmwga
wocdjwjd
wocgpwda
wocdpadt
wocdpadp
wocgmdat
wocgjwmg
wocdadpw
wocgpmpj
wocgjwat
wocdgtgm
wocgjwaj
wocgjwad
wocgjtwp
wocgmjgp
wocdjmwd
wocgjgdg
wocgjgaw
wocgjgda
wocgmgtj
wocdmatg
wocdmatj
wocdjtjt
wocdwtjd
wocgpdpa
wocdwtgt

Stop Name
Tenbury Wells, adj Regal
Burford, adj Hospital
Boraston, adj Peacock Inn
Newnham Bridge, adj Station Close
Broombank, adj Telephone Box
Mamble, adj Mamble Turn
Mamble, adj Sun & Slipper
Bayton, adj Wheatsheaf
Bayton Common, adj Telephone Box
Clows Top, adj Post Office
Rock, opp Colliers Arms
Rock, Timberdyne Close (S-bound)
Bliss Gate, adj Bliss Gate Inn
Pound Bank, adj Council Houses
Fingerpost, Cleobury Road (E-bound)
Callow Hill, opp Royal Forester
Callow Hill, adj Wyre Forest Visitors Centre
Lye Head, adj Little Lakes Caravan Park Shop
Hales Park, adj Hop Pole Inn
Bark Hill, adj The Lakes Road
Bark Hill, opp Merricks Lane
Bewdley, Load Street (E-bound)
Bewdley, Bewdley Viaduct (E-bound)
Wribbenhall, adj Grey Green Lane
Wribbenhall, opp All Saints Church
Catchems End, opp Catchems End
Catchems End, adj New Road
Bewdley, adj Severn Valley Railway Station
Bewdley, adj The Bewdley School & Sixth Form Centre
The Heath, opp West Midlands Safari Park
Blakebrook, adj Lea Bank Avenue
Blakebrook, opp Bewdley Hill
Kidderminster, opp General Hospital
Kidderminster, opp Wood Street
Kidderminster, opp Swan Centre
Kidderminster, adj Health Centre
Kidderminster, adj Prospect Hill
Kidderminster, Bus Station (Stand 7)

Street
Teme Street
A456
Main Road
A456
A456
Mamble Road
Village Green
Clows Top Lane
B4202
B4202
(a456)
Rectory Lane
Heightington Road
Pound Bank Road
A456
A456
Cleobury Road (A456)
Little Lakes Caravan Park
Cleobury Road
Cleobury Road
Cleobury Road
Load Street
Kidderminster Road
Kidderminster Road
Kidderminster Road
Kidderminster Road
Kidderminster Road
Stourport Road
Stourport Road
Kidderminster Road
Bewdley Hill
Oakfield Road
Bewdley Road
Bewdley Road
Blackwell Street
Bromsgrove Street
Prospect Hill
Corporation Street

ATCO Code
2000G075201
3500B302100
3500B061701
2000G074900
2000G651014
2000G105501
2000G105500
2000G581609
2000G105700
2000G046800
2000G581595
2000G555554
2000G581594
2000G197500
2000G651020
2000G500156
2000G500155
2000G106000
2000G100997
2000G500648
2000G500653
2000G045999
2000G201100
2000G045996
2000G045994
2000G045992
2000G045990
2000G047502
2000G195700
2000G195601
2000G195602
2000G502510
2000G502514
2000G502515
2000G038201
2000G000210
2000G099210
2000G000207
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